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UNDERSTAND   A fraction names part of a whole.
How can you show the fraction ​ 1 __ 6 ​?

Understanding Fractions13

Think about a whole pie. 

The 6 in the fraction means the number of pieces.
Divide the pie into 6 equal pieces.

Equal pieces means pieces that are the same size.

The 1 in the fraction means one of the pieces. 
Separate out 1 of the 6 pieces.

▸	You can draw a picture to show ​ 1 __ 6 ​. 
First divide a whole into 6 equal parts.
Then show 1 of the parts.

1

2

3



Connect
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How can you show the fraction ​ 1 __ 6 ​?

Make a model.

Show 1 whole. 

Find the number of parts that the 
fraction stands for.

The numerator is 1. So shade 
1 part.

▸	You can make a model to show ​ 1 __ 6 ​. 

	 �First divide a whole into 6 equal 
parts.

	 Then shade 1 of the parts.

3

1

Find the number of equal parts.

The denominator is 6. So make 
6 equal parts.

2

Draw a model to show ​ 1 __ 4 ​.

 
MODEL
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EXAMPLE A   How can you show the fraction ​ 3 __ 4 ​?

Make a model.

Show 1 whole.

Find the number of parts that the 
fraction stands for.

The numerator is 3. Shade 3 parts.

1
4

3
4

1
4

1
4

1
4

▸	You can make a model to show ​ 3 __ 4 ​. 

	�First divide a whole into 4 equal 
parts.

	Then shade 3 of the parts.

3

1

Find the number of equal parts.

The denominator is 4. Make 4 equal 
parts.

1
4

1
4

1
4

1
4

Each part is ​ 1 __ 4 ​.

2

Explain how the fraction ​ 3 __ 4 ​ is made 
of ​ 1 __ 4 ​s.

 
DISCUSS
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EXAMPLE B   What part of the square is shaded?

Count the total number of parts.

There are 8 equal parts.

Write the fraction for the shaded 
part.

Five of the ​ 1 __ 8 ​s are shaded.

Altogether ​ 5 __ 8 ​ are shaded.

▸	The fraction ​ 5 __ 8 ​ names the shaded 
part.

3

1

Label each part of the square.

Each part is ​ 1 __ 8 ​ of the whole.

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

1
8

2

Name the fraction of the square 
that is not shaded.

TRY



Practice
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Tell if the diagram shows ​ 1 __ 3 ​. Write yes or no.

1.	

Are the parts 
equal?

HIN
T

2.	 3.	

Choose the best answer.

4.	 Which shows ​ 1 __ 2 ​ of the figure shaded?

A.	 	 B.	

C.	 	 D.	

Write the fraction for the part that is shaded.

5.	 6.	 7.	

REMEMBER  The denominator, 
the bottom number, tells the 
number of equal parts.



Lesson 13: Understanding Fractions  101

D
up

lic
at

in
g 

an
y 

pa
rt

 o
f t

hi
s 

bo
ok

 is
 p

ro
hi

bi
te

d 
by

 la
w

.

Shade the figure to show the fraction.

8.	 ​ 2 __ 3 ​ 9.	 ​ 3 __ 8 ​ 10.	 ​ 2 __ 6 ​ 

Write the fraction for the part that is shaded.

11.	 12.	 13.	

Solve.

14.	 Jill baked a cake and cut it into 
6 equal pieces. She gave 1 piece to 
her neighbor. What fraction of the 
cake did Jill give to her neighbor?

15.	 A pizza had 8 slices. Yung, Nina, 
and Betty each ate a slice. What 
fraction of the pizza did they eat?

16.	 ILLUSTRATE  Draw a diagram to 
show a whole divided into 
3 equal parts. Label each part with 
a fraction.

17.	 DESCRIBE  A figure has 4 equal 
parts. All of the parts are shaded. 
What is the fraction that shows the 
shaded part? Explain your answer. 


